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As of 2010

Company Location Year Employment | Innovation Federal Funding
Started

Cisco San Jose,
Systems, Inc. CA

Genentech, South SF,

Inc. CA

SAS Cary, NC

Google Mountain
View, CA

iRobot Bedford,

Corporation MA

Hewlett- Palo Alto,
Packard (HP) CA

Medtronic
MN

Minneapolis,

1984

1976

1976

1998

1990

1939

1949

66,129

11,000

11,080

19,835

538

304,000

38,000

Innovation Network Corporation of Japan (INCJ)

Computer networking
products, systems, and services

Recombinant DNA technology

business analytics software and
services.

Internet search technology and
Web-based applications

Robots for military, industrial, and
consumer use

Started with the audio oscillator,
and today is a global tech leader

Medical device

DOD
(Stanford Univ.)

NIH, NSF
(UCSF, Stanford)

DOA
(North Carolina
State Univ.)

NSF
(Stanford Univ.)

DOD, NASA
(MIT)

(Stanford Univ.)

(Univ. of
Minnesota)

H#: Sparking Economic Growth, the Science Coalition (2010) ZH&IZ4ERK
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